### 506212918 08/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. MICHAEL E. KNOX	08/19/2019
MR. ANDREW IPPOLITI	08/19/2019
MR. GEORGIOS KYRIAKOU	08/19/2019
MR. CARLOS OSPINA	08/19/2019
MR. NICOLAS VANSNICK	08/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOTFACTORY INC.
Street Address:	29-10 THOMSON AVE.
Internal Address:	RM 760,FL 7, STE 11
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16995507
Application Number:	16773944

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)624-2215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-590-0663

Email: herb@ruschmannlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HERBERT RUSCHMANN
Address Line 1: 270 DUFFY AVE STE H

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICE OF HERBERT F. RUSCHMANN

Address Line 4: HICKSVILLE, NEW YORK 11801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2015-ASMT1-P1CIP2-P1NSD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HERBERT F. RUSCHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/H F Ruschmann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

506212918 PATENT REEL: 053550 FRAME: 0678

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=KnoxAssignmentexcd20190819bw#page1.tif

source=KnoxAssignmentexcd20190819bw#page2.tif

source=InventorsAssignmentExcd20190819BW2nd#page1.tif

source=InventorsAssignmentExcd20190819BW2nd#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053550 FRAME: 0679 Atty Docket Nos. H2015-P1NS, H2015-P1CIP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, I, Michael E. KNOX, an individual, residing at 72 Cove Drive, Manhasset, NY 11030; I, Andrew IPPOLITI, an individual, residing at 632 Palmer Road, Apt. 7H, Yonkers, New York 10701; I, Georgios KYRIAKOU, an individual, residing at 35 Central Park North, Apt. 5G, New York, NY 10026; I, Carlos OSPINA, an individual, residing at 420 East 64th St., Apt. E8J, New York, NY 10065; I, Nicolas VANSNICK, an individual, residing at 1411 Pacific St., Apt 1, Brooklyn, NY 11216, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOTFACTORY INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 29-10 Thomson Avenue, RM C760, FL 7, STE 11, Long Island City, New York 11101, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF PRINTED WIRING BOARDS AND COMPONENT ATTACHMENT described in:

a National Stage application for Letters Patent of the United States, having a 371(c) filing date of June 1, 2016, and having application serial number 14/392,408; and

in a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 6, 2016, and having application serial number 15/175,014; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053550 FRAME: 0680

## Atty Docket Nos. H2015-P1NS, H2015-P1CIP

all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have full right so to do, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature_	Michael E. KNOX	Date <u>28/19/2019</u>
Signature_	Andrew IPPOLITI	Date
Signature_	Georgios KYRLAKOU	Date
Signature_	Carlos OSPINA	Date
Signature_	Nicolas VANSNICK	Date

Page 2 of 2

Any Docket Nos. H2015-P1NS, H2015-P1CIP

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, I, Michael E, KNOX, an individual, residing at 72 Cove Drive, Manhasset, NY 11030; I, Andrew IPPOLITI, an individual, residing at 632 Palmer Road, Apt. 7H, Yonkers, New York 10701; I, Georgios KYRIAKOU, an individual, residing at 35 Central Park North, Apt. 5G, New York, NY 10026; I, Carlos OSPINA, an individual, residing at 420 East 64th St., Apt. E8J, New York, NY 10065; I, Nicolas VANSNICK, an individual, residing at 1411 Pacific St., Apt. I, Brooklyn, NY 11216, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOTFACTORY INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 29-10 Thomson Avenue, RM C760, FL 7, STE 11, Long Island City, New York 11101, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF PRINTED WIRING BOARDS AND COMPONENT ATTACHMENT described in:

a National Stage application for Letters Patent of the United States, having a 371(c) filing date of June 1, 2016, and having application serial number 14/392,408; and

in a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 6, 2016, and having application serial number 15/175,014; and

Page 1 of 2

# Atty Docket Nos. H2015-PINS, H2015-PICIP

all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignce as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have full right so to do, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignce or said assignce's representatives any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignce, and said assignce's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

i
6. S. G. COC. S.
Date Ay 19, 2011
P11911920 mcd
Date 08/19/19
Date 08/19/19

Page 2 of 2